



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation

7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh.

Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.11(7).110.22-43

Date: 03 March 2022



Corrigendum

Subject: Corrigendum to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) "For Development of R.R Textile Mills Site at Sitakundu, Chattogram, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership (PPP)".

The following change is hereby made against the IFB issue dated **18 January 2022** on the above project:

Reference Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Page 34, Clause 6.4.1	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 07 March 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 06 April 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum will be the part of IFB Document.

sd/-
Kazi Feroz Hossain
Project Director
Mob: 01781180656
E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation

7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh.

Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.06(5).110.22-44

Date: 03 March 2022



Corrigendum

Subject: Corrigendum to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) "For Development of Dost Textile Mills Site at Feni, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership (PPP)".

The following change is hereby made against the IFB issue dated **18 January 2022** on the above project:

Reference Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Page 34, Clause 6.4.1	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 07 March 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 06 April 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum will be the part of IFB Document.

sd/-
Kazi Feroz Hossain
Project Director
Mob: 01781180656
E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation

7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh.

Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.10(4).110.22-45

Date: 03 March 2022



Corrigendum

Subject: Corrigendum to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) " For Development of Rajshahi Textile Mills Site at Rajshahi, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership (PPP)".

The following change is hereby made against the IFB issue dated **18 January 2022** on the above project:

Reference Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Page 34, Clause 6.4.1	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 07 March 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 06 April 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum will be the part of IFB Document.

sd/-
Kazi Feroz Hossain
Project Director
Mob: 01781180656
E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation

7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh.

Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.73(4).110.22-46

Date: 03 March 2022



Corrigendum

Subject: Corrigendum to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) "For Development of Magura Textile Mills Site at Magura, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership (PPP)".

The following change is hereby made against the IFB issue dated **18 January 2022** on the above project:

Reference Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Page 34, Clause 6.4.1	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 07 March 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	Bids shall be submitted on or before 12:00 hours BST, on 06 April 2022 , i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in section 6.3.11 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum will be the part of IFB Document.

sd/-
Kazi Feroz Hossain
Project Director
Mob: 01781180656
E-mail: feroz775@gmail.com